

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Main Case No. CrI.P.No.15488 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE		OFFICE NOTE
	26.03.2025	<p><u>JAK,J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel submitted that learned counsel for petitioners on record is out of station.</p> <p>It is made clear that if there is no representation on the next date of hearing, this Court will be inclined to admit an <i>Amicus Curiae</i>.</p> <p>List on 03.04.2025.</p> <p>b/o.</p>	