

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.15488 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	29.01.2026	<u>JAK, J</u> In the morning session, it is represented by learned counsel for petitioners-accused Nos.1 to 5 that interim order granted on 11.12.2025 is expiring today i.e., on 29.01.2026 and orders be extended. This Court has requested for the file, but in the course of hearings, no file is placed on record. Be that as it may, order on 11.12.2025 is as follows: “Interim Order granted earlier on 03.04.2025 shall stand extended for a period of Four (04) weeks only i.e., till 29.01.2026. Post the matter on 29.01.2026.” Request of learned counsel for petitioner-accused Nos.1 to 5 is acceded to and interim order granted on 11.12.2025 is extended by a period of THREE (3) WEEKS ONLY i.e., 19.02.2026. Post this matter on 19.02.2026. <u>JAK,J</u> ssm	Transferred to IO folder, before corrections, if any.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE